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ESTIMATE FOR SLE7778A

Mercedes-Benz

Cycle & Carriage
Industries Pte Limited
Agrmprised Dealer
Compary Wo  TRS40C3IETW
GET Reg Mo MR-BS00111-X

Vehicle & Document information
Reg No/Reg Dats SLE7778A | 27/02/12017
32 Verde View Date InMileage =, Qp =y =7 -
Sraspore 583670 e ot
Engine No 27492030881622
Mobile: 36738613 MakeMaodel MB/MB GLC 250 4MATIC COUPE (C253)
N / Colour/Tnm 026 890 Cavansite B/ D41 101 Leather Bla
Account No Terms  Date/Time Printed CSE Operator
£5100001 Cash  18/06/2019/ 17:59 CH 371 / Go Chee Han
Description of Goods / Services Qty Unit Price  Disc% Amount
U
TES4S NOT AN OFFICIAL TAX INVIOICE
k1 -
POLICY NO/ACC DATE : DMPCSM3004011900 // 17-£-2019 45wl
DRIVE IN/TP VEH WUMBER  : 1B-6-2019 // SMK1036D - AXA G{!’
DATE IN/OATE SURVEY: IJP
BY /AUTHRITED ON
A BPILAB 7o 1208110
DISASSEMBLE AND REPLACE ATTACHED DAMAGED PARTS & REFINISH,
A BPIRES boo M
RESPRAY REAR BUMPER ¢ OL [ “ (9
A BPILAB 0.10 380.00
USING XENTRY DIAGNOSTIC TO CHECK ON CONTRO 195 ~
IDENTIFICATION STANDARD. NETT L y
A BPILAB 2’3"'3 t 1zu.u-n/,-
CHECK REAR LIGHTING SYSTEM F Y LEAKAGE. NETT
M REAR BUMPER e~ : ) 1.00 1230.14 00.00 1230. 14.
M REAR LEFT SIDE BUMPER 1.00 131.62 00.00 131.62+
M LH BASIC MOUNTING FOR B ht 1.00 97.23 00.00 97.23 ©
M LH TAIL PIPE CHROME COVE 1.00 403.73 00,00 403.73
M LEFT TAIL PIPE BRACKET T7° 1.00 100.87 00.00 100,870
M REAR BOTTOM TRIM BUMPER - 1.00 696.20 00.00 696.20°
M REAR BUMPER CHROME MOULDING AL~ 1.00 415.67 00.00 415.67
M DISTANCE SENSOR - Go Chee Han 2.00 176.11 00.00 352.22% ¥
N LEFT LOER BRACKET BupER X DID) ;6771 4336 HP - 918 T8 205 00.00 2755
M LEFT REFLECTOR LENSE ; Emml ; cheehnn gojmeyclecamage.com.sg l.ﬂ'ﬂ' ZB+BI- ﬂ'ﬂ-ﬂﬂ EE.B“

M LOWER LEFT BRACKET, BUMPER - Cycle & Carriage Indumries Ple Ltd 4 53.47 00.00 53,47,y
M f Customer Service Centre - Pandan Loop 7 T 2 oy L
IMPACT ABSORBER ¥ 5 00 159.90 00.00 159.90
M LEFT BRACKET BUMPER "~ ek 27.55 00.00 27.55
M ELECTRICAL WIRING HARNESS 2. L0 Aul Consilants ne ";_"m"’ 146.04 00.00 146.08-

Repairer of the oW
e Rt s
* To gapiay damaged parls) g TN
-] 5
Confirmed & accepted by :mﬁ s o 2 Wihout Prajuies” bas

Mo wmﬂpum Natt 6,303.73

iy gy i ba e #1079 GST o 6303.73 441.26
Total Payable 6,744.99

Authorized signatory and company stamp

valtdity of thin setimats tn 18 dugs from date of weate. THIG 10 8 Compater generated ocessnt, =8 vigasiurs in regueired.
Eetimated costh quoted srw sarluding GET. Me weuld mention thet fhe abovs sitimats (4 Bessd on mar initia]l dmapection el dows net includs any additisss] parts or laboar which may be
reguirsd after repair work has commenced. Sccasionally worn sr damsged parts are dlscoversd after worh hes SLAFTAd and mesded far repiirs ar roplacumsnt, Wowsver, shauld this eccur.
we wuuld adviie s, Planse ba Infereed that & dopsiit of S04 af the absve wtimate (4 payable bafors comsscessst of the work. Paymest for this may be made (0 coth, credit card o

chagua. Tou mest alee sgrem to pay Tall sswunt for rensss] of tha windscress s tha wvent of insdvarient Breskags 10 the cosrse of Fesswing The rubber saal or stder repaie requirieg

thn Femoval @f the windscress,

{I] Warpedes Bant - are regutered Lrademans of (aimber, Stuttgan. Germary

Pandas Loop Sarnce Centar
168 Panclan Loog
Singapors 178378

Tel: 4777 8388

Fam: 4775 50A1

W, MErCedien-Dem Som 5g Page 1ol 1



@ Mercedes-Benz

Cycle & Carmage
[ndizstries Pte Limited
: . 196400067
ESTIMATE FOR SLE7778A Finalization Compiy 0. VAo
Tan Boon Khung WIP Ne 34352 .
Reg MoReg Date  SLETTTBA | 27/02/2017
32 Verde View Date In'Mi -

Singapore BBEBTD et ==

Engine No zr_azosnaum
Makafodel MB/MB GLC 250 4MATIC COUPE (C253)

= 4 ColousfTrim 028 890 Cavansite B/ 041 101 Leather Bla

PHoN. D N A

=i [ Sy g v SO WA P S

L ST RN e e e e L = Frics. 2l

T45S1S NOT AN OFFICIAL TAX IN

POLICY NOJACC DATE : DMPCSW3004311900 J/ 17-6-2018

DRIVE IN/TP VEH MUMBER 1 1B-6-2019 // SMK10360 - AXA

DATE IN/DATE SURVEY: 25-6-2019 1525 /[ Rasul) - LKK

BY/AUTHRIZED ON 1 22-6-2019 1228 // Hslao Tong - LKK
A BPILAB 5 " g 960.00

DISASSEMELE AND REPLACE ATTACHED DAMAGED PARTS & REFINLSM.
A BPIRES 600. 00

RESPRAY REAR BUMFER :
A BPILAR 0.10 380.00

USING XENTRY DIAGNOSTIC TO CHECK ON CON . & Rt

IDENTIFICATION STANDARD. NETT _ it
A BPILAB 120.00

CHECK REAR LIGHTING SYSTEM H F ¥ LWAEAGE. NETT
X REAR BUMPER L - 1.00 1230.14 00.00 1230.14
I REAR BOTTOM TRIM BUMPER 1.00 696.20 00.00 B96.20,
% REAR BUMPER CHROME MOULDI 1.00 415.67 00.00 415.67
% SPACER RING 2.00 6.35 00.00 12.70

Go Chee Han
DID : 6771 4336 HP : 9181 7717
Email ; cheehan go{@cyclecarmiage.com.ag
Cycle & Carriage Industries Pre Ltd
Customer Service Cenire - Pandan Loop

Confirmed & sccepied by

Natt 441471
7% GSTon 441471 309.03

Auihionzen sgnalory and company stamp Total Payable" 4,723.74

'mmu-ruu-i-unﬂh-h-m-tv—h.mulidﬁhtﬂ-ﬂﬂ—h-tlmllmrﬂu
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Pandan Loop Sevice Canter
188 Pandan Loop
Singapons 178378
Tee 8777 8388
Fec A779 5302
TRY Varcacies-Ban - sre resstered trodemarkcs of Dalmier, Stutigart. Germany Wovie MRFSEies- benzcom.ag .



Hsiao ToE lLl(l{Autnz

From: Go Chee Han <cheehan go@cyclecarriage.com.sg>
Sent: Friday, 28 June 2019 T:19 PM

To: Rasul (LKKAuto)

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: SLE7T78BA - FINALIZE

Attachments: img-628191647-0001 pdf

Dear Rasul,

Kindly proceed o finallze wilth 3 working days.
Thanks
Your Sincerely,

GO CHEE HAN

Service Advisor - Body Care & Repair
Mercedes-Benz Body Care & Repair Center

Cycle & Cariage Industries Ple Lid

188 Pandan Loop Service Center

Maobile: 9181 7717 | DID: 6771 4334 | Fox: 6872 1272
Website: www, mercedes-benz.com sg

DISCLAIMER:- This email and any attachment fo it is confidential and intended only for the use of the
individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged. If you are not the
intended recipient, you are notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this email or any
attachment is striclly prohibited. If you have received this emall in error, please nolify us immedialely by
return email and destroy the original message. Any views expressed are those of the individual sender, and
not necessarily the views of Cycle Camiage Industries Pte Ltd and/or any of its related corporations.



B@2019 Ctaim Partal

<« Service Request Details

Claim
SYMO1OXY

Relerence

None # P Che Hen

Loss Date = f |0 ul (q.mw
June 17, 2019

i 4
Report Date | U
Jun 19, 2019 8:49:00 AM

m
1

Request Date
June 19, 2019

Due Date
June 19, 2020

Vendor Name
LKK AUTO COMSULTANTS PTE LTD (TF)

Type of Loss
Third Party Vehicle Damage

Services
Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Actions

Mext Step
Finish the work

Vehicle Information

Incident Vehicle Registration #
SLE7778A

hiips:fivp smariciaims axa.com.sg/claim-portalhitmiindex-vendor-servica-requests himi#service-requesis/?serviceRequestNumber=122323 12



6/18/2019

Claim Partal

= FERJLAT

hitps:/vp.smartclaims. axa com sgiclalim-pertalhtml/index-vendor-service-reguests. himi# service-requests/ T serviceReguestNumber=122323

MERCEDES BENZ

Service Address

Primary Contact/Insured
TAN MENG KWANG

BLK 118C JALAN MEMBINA, #04-117, 163118, Singapore
96653855

Claim Handler
AMNG Richard

richard.angbs@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions

Mesap Involces History Documents Asgsessment Metrics Notes

212



Catherine Ehung (LKK Auto)

From: Go Chee Han <cheehan.go®cyclecarriage.comsg>

Sent: Tuesday, 18 June, 2019 6:09 PM

To: 5G AXA Insurance SM AXA 5GP - Motor Survey

Subject: Accident involving maotor vehicle nos, SLE7778A & SMK1026D [ ALONG
WOODLANDS AVE 12 ) Accident date: 17-6-2019

Attachments: img-618180147-0001.pdf

Categories: Shailendra

Dear Officer In-Charge,

This email is with regards to the above accident which has been reported by our customer. We have since been
instructed by him/her (motor vehicle number SLE7778A), to submit a claim on his/her behalf as we are the
authorised repair workshop for his/her car,

We note that you are the insurer (3rd party) of the (motor vehicle number SMK1036D ) involved. As such we are
proposing for a Direct Settlement with regards to the repair costs and other consequential losses.

We appreciate your assistance in this matter and look forward to your agreement on this direct settlement.
I can be reached at cheehan.go@cyclecarriage.com.sg
Your Sincerely,

GO CHEE HAN

Service Advisor - Body Care & Repair

Mercedes-Benz Body Care & Repair Center

Cycle & Carriage Industries Pte Ltd

1B8 Pandan Loop Service Center

Maobile: 9181 7717 | DID: 6771 4336 | Fax: 6872 1272

DISCLAIMER:- This email and any attachment to it is confidential and intended only for the use of the individual or
entity named above and may contain information that is privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you are
notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this email or any attachment is strictly prohibited. If you
have received this email in error, please notify us Immediately by return email and destroy the original message. Any
views expressed are those of the individual sender, and not necessarily the views of Cycle Carriage Industries Pte Ltd
and/or any of its related corporations.



6/29/2018
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Claim Portal

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD TP

<TP - Mandate |A> - S9MO01 )[ACCIDENT INVOLVING
SMK 1036D(OI) & SLE 7778A(TP) ON 17/06/2019]

Type
© Question

Message

Liability: 100%. Insured rear-ended third party. Inform Ol about third party claim, Agreed to settle at best and
aware NCD ssue. We seek your mandate at $5,231.19(If claim LOU) -$5,587.19(if claim LOR). TP-Mandate |A
had been uploaded in Smartclaims. Kindly let us have your approval/instruction, Hsiao Tong - 29 June 2019

"



Y ITLS i
- . i L

Campany Reglsirmilon Mo 1907 18R

£ U0 AVE | SE-2E AN A DN SIS THIAL PARE, SINCGAPOME JMNA3 TEL | (868 a250l801 FAY VA Bl E

Immediate Advice

To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date:

Survey Details:

29/6/2019

Date of loss 17-lun-19
Date of appointment 19-Jjun-19
Date of survey 25-Jun-19
Location of survey CYCLE & CARRIAGE INDUSTRIES (1986) PL
Vehicle Details:
Claim Type: THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Vehicle number SLE7T78A
Make and Model MERCEDES BENZ GLC250 4MATIC]
Date of mgistmﬂun 27-Feb-17
Parf Rebate
Market Value 5 175,000.00
Parf Rebate 5 £8,549.00
Nett Loss 5 86,451.00
Repair detalls:
[initial Estimate | 5,303.73 |
Proposed/Revised repair cost:
Parts s 2,354.71
Check items (estimate)
Labour 5 2,060.00
Total $ 4,414.71
Lump Sum(if applicable) 5 =
|Number of days for repair | 3.0 |




Compary Ragintrelbon Mo 199607 190R

AL ANE L A2 EAYA U ISTUS TRIAL PARK. SINGAPORE dma3 TEL 065 ) AZSAES] FAX @ (008 ) &ISaL115

Remarks:

Mandate:
Liability(TP} 100%
Proposed repair cost (w/GST) s 4,723.74 472374
Loss of use (Sdays x $100.00) 5 500.00 NIL
Loss of rental {Sdays x
5160.00)(w/GST) NIL 856.00
Loss of income NIL NIL
LTA search fees 5 7.45 7.45
Others MNIL NIL
Proposed Total 5 5.231.19 5,587.19




Hsiao Tcma SI.I(I(Autn!

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, B July 2019 8:25 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: FW: New message for service request 122323, vehicle number SLET7T8A
517719 11:15 PM *** Message Hi, pls proceed as per mandate. TY. - ANG Richard

—-Driginal Message—

From: fichard.angbs@axa.com.sg [mailtorichard.angbs@axo.com.sg]

Sent: Friday, 5 July, 2012 11:15PM

To: admin-d@lkkauto.com

Subject: New message ltor service request 122323, vehicle number SLE7778A

AXA Insurance has sent you a message for claim number 3YMD1GQXY.

Please click here hitps://vp.smariclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/ fo view the message in Vendor Portal.
This message Is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by AXA except where provided
for in o written agreement between you and AXA. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either
whole or partial. is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message. please notify the sender
immediately.
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L) R BY REASDNM OF 4 ALTVENT OF REGULATION IN THAT BEHALF FROM DEIVING THE MOTOR WEMICLE
Limitatons an | e

PURPOSES AMD FOR THE POLICYHOLDER'S BUSINESS.
EWARD TUITION DRIVING TEST RACING PACE-MAKING, RELIABILITY
GDODS OTHER THAN SAMPLES IN COWNECTION WITH ANY TRADE DA BUSINESS

C253 FOR THE THE INSURED AND NAMED DRIVERS IN THE EVENT
LA QUR ALTHDR JILICY YEAR.
sr=isz oo 25 BANK LTD A5 HP OWNER

ve Jy S=cman § of the Motor Vahiciey (Third-Parmy Rigks and Compenzation) Act (Chapier 1831
s TrEnEnatT Act 1B57 (ldskysia) 78 ok 10 b inclugied under these hasdings.

I'We hereby Certify na me PATy 1 which this Cemificate reistes is lsusd if Sccondance with the provisions of the Moior Veheies

Paro-Sarty Raxe ang Comparmation) Ao Crapimr 188} and Pan IV of the Road Transpan Ao, 1987 Matmymal Pieaze see raverss
For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

Joriarsigned By

it

Autharissd Bigratory

Authorised Officer

3MRMMWWTMWM Tt 6389 611y Far @os 2500 ﬁ'ﬂsn:.m-.:.::mam;.w -




TAN BOON KHUNG

n.s
e P
g Dae 01 Nov 1961 ; \ |
issus Cale 11 Feb 2m3 —

nunnsqaaxu

o WUk

e b \ Y

- . "y

YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASS(ES]

PASS DATE
Class 28 Molorcycies nol exceading 200 cc 06 Dec 1973
Qass 2A  Motorcycles between 201 cc and 400 cc 06 Dec 1979
Class 2 Molorcydles exceeding 400 cc 06 Dec 1973

Class 3 Molor Cars and Molor Traclors the weighl ol 22 Mar 1979
which unladen does not excead 2500 kilograms

I

Do



Hsiao TnnE (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Saturday, 17 August 2019 8571 AM

To: Go Chee Han

Cc Rasul (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: RE: SLET77BA - FINALIZE *LKK REF: CC4/ASM19010B97/R1pa3
Attachments: EXPRESS SETTLEMENT FORM_SLE7778A, pdf

without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to your LOD dated 23/07/2019.

wWe confirm satilement os follows: -

1. Cost of Repair (w/GST) $4.723.74
2. Loss of Rental [4days x $160.00) $ 44000
3. LTA/GIA Search Fee 3 2.00

Total | $5,345.74

Please duly sign the document enclosed and retum togeiher wilh your client's Authorisation 1o act for our
necessary action.

Thank you.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of llability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding In any other related
claims.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408931)

—Driginal Message—-

From: Hslao Tong [LKKAUtO)

Sent: Tuesday. 9 July 2019 2:19 AM

To: Go Chee Han <cheehan.go@cyclecamage.com.sg>

Cc: Rasul (LKKAuto) <Rasul@ikkauto.com>: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com=>
Subject: RE: SLE7778A - FINALIZE *LEK REF: CC4/ASMI%0108%97/R1pa3

without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

For COR, recommendead amount at P/P $4.414.7 ] |beftore GST) with 3 repair days.

** Kindly forward your LOD with all the relevant documents(ie: final repair bill, authorisation to act, rental
receipt) to us [LKK) for our necessary action.

Please nole that all the finalisation subject to insurer approval.

1



“Kindly note that this negotiation between parfies on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with
the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No
admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred from this negofiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discoverad or subsequently produced by either party that will
materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is nof bound. thereafter, by the
negotiafion terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Ple Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewhi@Ilkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi
Avenue |, #02-25 | §(408933)

—Original Message——-

From: Rasul [LKKAUtO)

Sent: Tuesday, 2 July 2019 12:43 PM

To: Go Chee Hon <cheehan.go@cyclecamioge.com.sg>
Cc: Hsioo Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: SLE7778A - FINALIZE

Hi Chee Han.

Finalised amount confirmed
Kindly forword the resurvey before paint pholos

Best Regards,

Rasul | Assessor

LEE Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6256-356]1 | emall; Rasul@lkkauto.com | fox: 6841-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park. Ubi Avenue
|, #02-25 | 5(408933) Save the Earth. Print only when necessary.

—QOriginal Message—

From: Go Chee Han [mailto:cheehan.go@cyclecarriage.com.sgl
Sent: Friday, 28 June, 2019 7:19 PM

To: Rasul [LKKAuto)

Cc: Hslao Tong (LKKAUlD)

Subject: SLE7778A - FINALIZE

Dear Rasul,

Kindly proceed to finalize with 3 working days.
Thanks

Your Sincerely,

GO CHEE HAN

Service Advisor - Body Care & Repair
Mercedes-Benz Body Care & Repair Cenler

Cycle & Cariage Industries Pte Ltd

188 Pandan Loop Service Center

Mobile: 2181 7717 | DID: 6771 4336 | Fax: 6872 1272
Website: www.mercedes-benz.com.sg



DISCLAIMER:- This email and any attachment to it is confidential and intended only for the use of the
individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged. It you are not the
intended recipient, you are nofified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this emall or any
attachment s strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please nofify us immediately by
refurm email and destroy the original message. Any views expressed are those of the individual sender, and
not necessarily the views of Cycle Cariage Industries Pte Ltd and/or any of its related corporations.
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Our ref: QLE-]TR A
Your ref: SME I0BED

- 213 JuL 2018 Direct Settlement
To: AYA wgurance e LT hw

Singapore
At Motor Claims Department

Re:  Accident Invelving Motor Vehicle 'ﬂns.Siﬁqqqu & SMK f ﬂ36 D
At/Along Waood lands WVE 12 On &“.44 @ J40S

[ am the owner of vehicle no. SLE -?#7(? -4 that was involved in an accident with your
insured vehicle no. SM KD 26 D ofthe above accident.

As the accident was caused by your insured neghgent inconsiderate dnving, thus | am claiming
from you for the following: -

1. Cost of Repairs S
2, Loss of 258 ' Rental 14'_ days @ § féﬁ per day) S
3. LTA/GIA Search Fee 5
4. GIA Report Fee s
5, Others S

Total: $5345. 74 L

I hereby give vou fourteen (14) days to comply with the above, failing which, | shall instruct my
solicitor to commence legal action against you. If you have any queries, please contact the
representative of CYCLE & CARRIAGE INDUSTRIES PTE LTD at Telephone No:
67714336 (Mr Mr Go Chee Han) / 67714304 (Ms Amanda Ang).

I hereby give full authority to CYCLE & CARRIAGE INDUSTRIES PTE LTD and their
representative to negotiate/comprise settlement of the above claim on my behalf.

Your co-operation and immediate attention to the above is greatly appreciated. | hereby look
forward to hearing from you soon.

Yours faithfully
A

~ .,’I I'. LV
Name & Signature
Address: C/0. 188 Pandan Loop Singapore 128378
e Mr Go Chee Han/ Ms Amanda Ang
E-mail: cheehan.pof'cyclecarriage.com.sg / gmanda, anpi cyclecarrigge.com.sy
Fax No. 67795383

Updated..22/01/15



T L oo
Ada Ba B Pre Ud

51 1/BEAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA LB INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : {065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

24 June, 2019

TAN MENG KWANG

BLK 118C JALAN MEMBINA
BO4-117

SINGAPORE 163118

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF : CCA/ASM19010897/pa3 // SIMOIQXY
YOUR REF : SMK 1036D
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMK 1036D AND SLE 7778A ALONG/AT WOODLANDS AVE 12

TOWARDS SLE (CITY) ON 17/06/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed
by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Lid to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a third party claim(s) from CYCLE & CARRIAGE INDUSTRIES (1986) PL acting
on behalf of the owner of SLE 7778A against your motor insurance policy.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected asa result of the claim
against your policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your favour
as it is head-to-rear collision. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with
the Third Party.

As Insurers, they shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according
1o the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek
to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please
reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter. You intent must be formally expressed to AXA
and acknowledged by AXA.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to

chewht@Ikkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre.
The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

o Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status
(ifany)

Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (I any)

Copy of the letter of authorization

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If vou or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you
are 1o keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

@ & ® & & & ®



To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the
Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without our
prior knowledge and consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of
Summons in connection with this accident, please forward it to us immediately. You may email it o
cst@axa.com.sg or deliver it by hand to AXA Customer Care Centre.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because
of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), we shall keep you informed
of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact as at Ms Chew Hsiao Tong(LKK
Handler) 6742 3197 or chewhi@Ikkauto.com Please quote our claim reference when you contact us
that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

C]%m Tong

Case Handler

DID: 6742 3197

FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: chewhi@lkkauto.com

cc AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD



LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION

To: ArA  INwiANlE 7 TE Ut

Singapore

Atin.: Motor Claims Depariment

Dear Sir/ Mdm,

MOTOR ACCIDENT INVOLVING .IE M ﬂ (OWNER'S

VEHICLE NO,) AND SME (036 P (3RD PARTY'S VEHICLE NO.)
ON __ matey At (605 (TIME)
AT/ALONG Woodlands Ave 12 (ROAD)

| am the registered owner of Mi}}étﬂ (Vehicle No.).

1Mymﬂm&mmanﬂmsrmsmmum
iuwmmymm;}mmndudhycﬁh&mmwm
Limited to do all or any of the following:-

. Suhniit.mnlv:mdmnkemyci:tmuwhinhlm:th:mimlth:?‘
party insurers; and/or

e« Execcute and sign discharge voucher, indemnity forms and all necessary
documents in connection with and arising from the above claim.

All payment towards settlement of my claim should be made in favour of
CYCLE & CARRIAGE INDUSTRIES PTE LIMITED.

7\
Registered Owner's Signature
(Company stamp & ized si if it is a company-registered vehicle)
Mame 5
NRIC No, :;l IQI;DE’:




AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

_VehideNo:
SLE 77TBA (TPweh]l | Model:Mercedes Borz GLC 250 (188100
Date of Accident/ Time: 171062018
[ Repsk Estimate 8 | k4udeTT
| Final A Cost (W/GST) 1 | ATBTd,
Lo of Use :§ - dapnats  pedey |
Rental 1 35y] s | s, L dhu ST 00pe day
LTAJ GA Searth Fee i3 200 ¢
Dithen. T3 .
Final Settlement Sum s 538574 4
CrmEs e =
I [ ] ¥ ND  [Kingly indicate below)
(8 ForGia Regstered Workshop: SO Ropleatie: Ve o~ BOLA Seemaro No- 21




Mercedes-Benz

Cycle & Carriage

Industrias Pte Limited

Authorised Dealer
Comparmy N | 840004 TW

TAX INVOICE ST Reg o, MR-G500111%
Invoice Mame & Address Owner Mame & Vehicle Info
AXA THSORANCE PTE LTO Cusl No/MNama WCY29037 /Tan Boon Khung
Reg No/Reg Dats SLE7778A / 27/02/2017
MOTOR CLAIM DEPARTMENT Date inMileage 25/06/2019/ 36255
B SHENTON WAY #24-01
SINGAPORE 068811 Chassis No WDC2533462F 178881
Engine No 27492030881622
P
ConactNe 63387288 MakaModal MB/MB GLC 250 4MATIC COUPE (C253)
Acocoun| No Terms  DawiTime Printed Operator WIPNe  Invoice/Credil Note No
C5100001 Cash 02/07/2019/ 15:03 L‘.H 371 / Ga Chee Han 34352 28155302
Descrption of Goods / Services Oty Unit Price 5% Amoun! 5§
I REQUEST
Customer Reguest
M BPNSUN F.D.C.
POLICY MO/ACC DATE ; OMPCSN3I004911900 // 17-8-2019
DRIVE IN/TP VEH NUMBER + 1B-6-2019 // SMK10360 - AXA
DATE IN/DATE SURVEY: 25-6-2019 1525 // Rasul - LKK
BY /AUTHRIZED ON ; 22-6-2019 1228 // Hsiac Tong - LKK
A BPILAB 960.00
DISASSEMBLE AMD REPLACE ATTACHED DAMAGED PARTS A REFINISH,
A BPIRES 600.00
RESPRAY REAR BUMPER
A BPILAB 0.10 380.00
USING XENTRY DIAGNOSTIC TO CHECK ON CONTROL UNIT RESET MEMORY TO
IDENTIFICATION STANDARD. NETT
A BPILAB 120.00
CHECK REAR LIGHTING SYSTEM AND WATER TEST FOR ANY LEAKAGE. NETT
% REAR BUMPER 1.00 1230.14 1230.14
X REAR BOTTOM TRIM BUMPER 1.00 £96.20 696.20
X REAR BUMPER CHROME MOULDING 1.00 415.67 415.67
X SPACER RING 2.00 6.35 12.70
Cycle & Corrioge celebrotes 120 years.
Visit www.cyclecorrioge.com/]120 for more infol
Parts 2,354.71 Hett 4,414.71
Labour 2,060.00 7% G577 on 4414.71 309.03
Standard Menu 0,00
Specialist Job 0.00 Total Payable 4,723.74
Diagnostics Job 0.oo0 Paid 0.00
Sundry/Others 0.00 Total Due 4,723.74
Total(w/o GST) 4,418.71
W!MM“MMNMMMJ&L
Ary gisgute (D ihe mwoice ol be mage within 3 dayy This i 8 compubn genersieg SOCumen, R MENILOE @ reguireg
Panaam Loos Serece Canter
188 Pandan Loop
Smgepore | TRITE
Tek 6777 8388
Fax A779 5083
m Marcedes Bens  pe registered trademarks of Dairvler, Switgart. Germany WA RTINS Page 1ol 1



CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE .
0 Soviog ose ChCIh S

Tel 67532506 FaxBT56T565 www.chans.com.sg

GET Reg No: 51-8938800-M

TAX INVOICE
TAN BOON KHUNG INVOICE AR1806-0487
DATE 28/06/2019
TERMS cCobD
STAFF ID AMIRA
AGREEMENT NO. HA201906-0252
ATTN - ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
[ bescripTiON | AMOUNT (SGD) |
Vehicle Reg Mo : SMDB133Y 50813
Make { Model
Rental Dates : Rental Billing From 25/06/2019 To 28/06/2018 (inclusive)
Pencd ;4 days
Rental Rate : 5% 160.00 Per Day (Including GST)
Reference No : SLET778A
AMOUNT : S5 NON-TAXABLE VALUE : 0.00
SIX HUNDRED FORTY DOLLARS ONLY TAXABLE VALUE . 508 13
GST 7% . 41,87
| TOTALSS : 540.00
Please make your cheques payable to CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE
For Offical USe Only
Payment Dala F ¢ Amt
CS/CCICH
CS/CC /CH
Member ol O i: A ll T A 5 381 Sembaew g Road Goodiink Park. Sngapors TE3A1TE T aT721283 ' 4754TEAYE § albed Bohuiil domuag

WHA L ARTAS



- - CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE
(4 353 Sembawang Foad. Goodlink Park.
J‘Emoru 758379
CAR BENTALS  wivwv chars oo 55 + ;:.wa Fax ET:;‘;HE

RENTAL AGREEMENT 5014 06 - 0952
W’Lﬂm Date of Birth Passport Mic No. Nabonaily
| o a‘m-a«-'l hadn Q- 1- 1S5¢EH Cif1e1%a c
Aineress " Ocoupation " Dmvmg Livence Ne Dats of Exgiry
3 VeaDe  \jibw
o R Powial Coda 7 Contacr Na Mot Bhone No. 1 .
i 3e Q630612
Josnt Hirers { Guarantors Mame T Daiw of Beth " Passpon Nnz Mo T Notonaik
Adirens a T Oczupaion T Drving Licence Ne 7 [aie o Expiry
< S T Ei e — e P e

CHECK OUT = o s o/ QP
:,5- G .Q‘ q-udﬂ ks £ };1 12 q F
Time - i ;

CHECK IN Dar e Fimarks A ( £y
28- 611 S.30pm i XA b V)
IMPORTANT NOTES UNIT RATE (5] TOTAL (%)
# G ju regincied [0 SINGAPORE use: Soe clause 111 for non-comblisnca i T 1 : —
B0 net .
B ™o reiuna wil be ﬂwlﬂql'ur\uhﬂmm refums aarty, RATE ] 4+ __ﬁ_‘ 60 ne | 598-13 ]
E Twn Damape Liapdny - Fiewy $1500 e gemage o versciE 3Hus |0ss af
earninon whilo demaged vabiclo iw widir g DISCOUNT 0
B Thirg Pasty Liabslity ~ First 52000 for any Thind Pany Accsgunt Claen GST @ 7% 4183
% Aoahors| Excess of 3000 for deivers undet Jdivs old or sbove 70w - e - g 7 -4
ariol lees than Jyis diiving sxpsfence TOTAL : 6406
B Hires (0 rpsponsdie for all pamking lines & veflic ssmmons —_— A= | |
E Estension . One day's sdvance nofica s reguited Diharsiss =o sosnsion EXTENSHON ARIRDE-0a B
will b ShormRd — - v 4

=

Wi wmuhmmmllnmmnmmww
Salurdny whess retumn lime & pefore 1am = E

Verwcia rpturmed wfer office nowr will Be charged 19 ine nee) workmg day
Hourly sxmnmnn & ghampgad &l 15 of e oaily e n E L
AS pravacts Masntanance, Dlase check waler & eogne on aay '

Plaase crecn Ml you five not il amy of pour prrsonal tiiongings im e Ma SLE'_ g":}qtﬁ,
wihiche, Ot company and stafl wil nol be responsibie for any loss of
balongengs afes the vehicle o oetyered

B For thy comiort ol othed users. pluass seimain from gmoking, sdtng o
carrping of pats in the car A& cledning charge of 5200 will e mpossd for

ma:mm

sy sy of dirty vabicle DEPOSIT {refundable; S5 LA e

B Carmyng o PAESENGERS in commercisl wehicle m Einclly prohibied )
Only WORKERS ssypead Under Rimrs womames comasnsabon ams CHANGED OWER FROM VEH DATE
iligravend

LW M ! ang agires 10 the e g conuitiong oF e ekl Spreamen Abous srd 4 sal cvenisal
W deciar that aff informaton giean on thg form i e and socurate

Jdedint Hirsr's’ Gusranior's Signatune

Gro M35 MODEL

FROM RETURN

Ty Ui T i e P LA &

DFERAATING HOURS MONDAY TO FRIDAY B IDAM TO 5.00PM  SATMDAY & J0AM TO 12.00PM CLOSED ON SUNDAY & PUBLIC HOLIOAY



Go Chee Han

From: Amanda Ang

Sent: Tuesday, 18 June, 2019 10:00 AM
To: Go Chee Han

Subject: Emailing: SMK1036D

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
- GENERAL  RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
- INSURANCE & raffies Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580

ASSDCIATION Phone: +65 5224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
SECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE Operating Hours: Monday to Friday Sam to Spm
GST Registration No: M400017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Qur Ref No GR-19-096632
Date of Reguest: 1B/06/2019 Your Ref No: Online Purchase

Cycle & Cammage Industries Ple Lig
188 Pancan Loop
Singapore 1283TH

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date 1B/06/2019

Enquiry By Ang Ying Chun

TP Vehicle No SMK1036D

Accident Date 17/06/20189

Enquiry Result

TP Vehicle No. Insurer Period of Insurance Insurer Tel. No.
SMK1036D AXA Insurance Pte Ltd 14/05/2019-13/05,/2020 6338 7288
Thank You

The images provided Io you are taken from the onginal reports forwarded 10 the centre by the mambars of the General Insursnce Assocation of Sngapore
and wa take no responsibllity for thelr sccuracy of contents and shall be under no liablity whatsoever lor any loss or damage arisng oul of ot in connection
with the reports of thair images

This s @ computer generated document and requires no signature

GENERAL  GENERALINSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

- INSURANCE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

ASSOCIATION & Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
SECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030

T e b TR



GR-19-096632
18/06/2019

Our Ref No:
Date of Request:

Cycle & Camage Industries Pis Lid
188 Pandan Loop
Singapore 128378

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enguiry Date 18/08/2012
Enquiry By Ang Ying Chun
TP Vehicie No, SMK1036D
Accident Date 17/08/2018

Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (55)

TP Insurer Enguiry 1.87
GST Amount 013
ITotal Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 2.00|

Thank You

This is & compuler generated document and requires no signature

For GIARMC Official use:
Date:
[X] GIRD [ ] Cash [ ] Chegque



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408833
TEL: 6258 3561 FAX. 6256 4315
Reg No: 19960719BR GST Reg. No. 19-9807198-R

Affillated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automablle

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD Ref CC4/ASM18010887/R1pa3g2
S TOMERSNGAPORE o1 ooe: sz [N
ATTN:RICHARD ANG Code: ASM
L == Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SMK 1038D Veh. Inspected SLE 7778A
Policy No. GA46B428 Coverage ($) 0.c0
Claim No. SOMOD1aXY Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 19/06/2019
2 i Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model MERCEDES BENZ GLC 250 c.C 1991
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2017
Chassis No. WDC2533462F 178681 Colour BLUE
Odometer 36255 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification SPORTS RIM
General FAIR
<L 1 Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |255/50R19 MICHELIN 6 mm
L/H Front Tyre |255/50 R19 MICHELIN & mm
R/H Rear Tyre |255/50R19 MICHELIN 6 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |255/50 R19 MICHELIN 6 mm
4, ] Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR N/S PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. ' General Information
Accident Date  17/06/2018 Inspection Date 25/06/2019
Survey held at CYCLE & CARRIAGE INDUSTRIES (1986) PL
188 PANDAN LOOP
SINGAPORE 128378
(MERCEDES-BENZ)
S5a. ! _ Remarks
A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS,
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS,
5b, Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 3 Working Days




7

M B B
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL 5256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 188607 188R GST Reg. No. 18-8607198-R Page No.-1of 2
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLE 7778A
. 11 T = s Estimate By | Our Adjusted
w - L a g 17 5 W a_""-.:'-_tq-"'..- _I i . ‘_ = __" | mﬂpm} n

REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|REAR BUMPER (SN) (CONSISTENT) DEFORMED 1,230.14 1,230.14
1|REAR LEFT SIDE BUMPER BRACKET (SN) NOT NECESSARY 131.82 -

(CONSISTENT)
1|LH BASIC MOUNTING FOR BUMPER {SN) (CONSISTENT) [NOT NECESSARY a97.23 -
1|LH TAIL PIPE CHROME COVER (SN) (CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE 403.73

LABOUR
1|LEFT TAIL PIPE BRACKET (SN) (CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE 100.87
LABOUR

1|REAR BOTTOM TRIM BUMPER (SN} (CONSISTENT) DEFORMED 696.20 696.20
1|REAR BUMPER CHROME MOULDING (SN} NECESSARY 41587 41567

(CONSISTENT)
2|DISTANCE SENSOR (SN) (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 352.22 -
2|SPACER RING (SN) (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 1270 12.70
1|LEFT LOWER BRACKET BUMPER (SN) (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 27.55 -
1|LEFT REFLECTOR LENSE (SN) (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 28,84 =
1|LOWER LEFT BRACKET BUMPER (SN) (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 5347 -
1|IMPACT ABSORBER (SN) ([CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 158.90 -
1|LEFT BRACKET BUMPER (SN) (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 27.55 -
1|ELECTRICAL WIRING HARMESS (SN) (CONSISTENT) NOT MECESSARY 146.04

388373 2.354.71

LABOUR

DISASSEMBLE AND REPLACE ATTACHED DAMAGED 1,200.00 960.00

PARTS & REFINISH.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF LH

TAIL PIPE CHROME COVER AND LEFT TAIL PIPE

BRACKET,

RESPRAY REAR BUMPER. 720.00 600.00

USING XENTRY DIAGNOSTIC TO CHECK ON CONTROL 380.00 380.00

UNIT RESET MEMORY TO IDENTIFICATION STANDARD.

CHECK REAR LIGHTING SYSTEM AND WATER TEST FOR 120.00 120.00

ANY LEAKAGE.

2,420.00 2,0680.00
GRAND TOTAL 6,303.73 441471

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18010897/R1padq2




- W - .
:_-ﬂl#_!
Page No-2 of 2
[ RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | T | T a4a1a71)

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18010897/R1pa3q2

M ﬁ g J } 1=
MOHAMMED RASUL BIN MOHD YUNUS HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor Automotive Assossor

BCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report ls made salely fof the uss snd benafit of the Cliant namod on the front pegs of this Asport.
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